SENATE No. 1874

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Stephen M. Brewer

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Barre as the Barre American Legion Bridge.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Stephen M. Brewer	Worcester, Hampden, Hampshire and
	Middlesex
Anne M. Gobi	5th Worcester

SENATE DOCKET, NO. 1830 FILED ON: 6/4/2013

By Mr. Brewer, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Stephen M. Brewer and Anne M. Gobi for legislation to designate a certain bridge in the town of Barre as the Barre American Legion Bridge. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Thirteen

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Barre as the Barre American Legion Bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 SECTION 1. Bridge B-02-005 on Worcester Road, also known as state highway route
- 2 122 in the town of Barre shall be designated and known as the Barre American Legion Bridge, in
- 3 recognition of the men and women who have proudly served the United States of America. The
- 4 Massachusetts Department of Transportation shall erect and maintain a suitable marker bearing
- 5 the designation in compliance with the standards of the department.